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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020 10:23:30PM

New York County

 45,995 PUBLIC COUNTER

 4 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 22,715 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 217 FEDERAL

 810 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  69,741 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  69,741 

 9,210 RAMON RODRIGUEZ

 17,117 JAMES FELTON KEITH II

 37,987 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT

 1 AARON DALLA VILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM CLAYTON POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SCHLEIFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADOLFO FIETE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIDEN POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 23 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIS POSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDOM GHEBREGHIORGIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW MICKLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY BYFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL VASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 4 ANGELA FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY MOSLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIANNA VAN SLYTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AYISHA OGLIVIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 BART SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN D. CRAMER II (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL BYRB (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB WILLIAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANA BAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALVIN ROACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN S. RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES B. RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHARLES RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE GROSSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIVONA NEWSOME (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS NICKELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISHANE S. BERRY (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020 10:23:30PM

New York County

 1 CHRISTIE TAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN KAEPERNICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 CORDELLE CLEARE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAN COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA BEAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA HANCHARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL NORMAN NAGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DINKENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 EARNESTINE BELL-TEMPLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDANY RODRIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD GAJADAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD GIBBS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT ENGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISABETH BENNET (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLA WICKHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 FURCY TEJEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE FLOYD (WRITE-IN)

 2 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUSTAVO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GWEN GOODWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GYORGY LUKACS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 IDELLA BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 INEZ E. DICKENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA SAIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABARI SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB REES-MOGG (WRITE-IN)

 4 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASINTA DE LA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY GATSBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER PLATON (WRITE-IN)

 3 JERRY NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ESPOSLTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHANNA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN HADITY (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSEPH BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 15 KEITH WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KUSHER GILLIBRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY KIMELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LA'TRAUN PARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN ASHCRAFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN HENDRIX (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020 10:23:30PM

New York County

 1 LIANNETH FADELL (WRITE-IN)

 4 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUISA LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUTCHI GAYOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYDIA VELEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALCOLM X (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA A. LUNA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY PANNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX RANDOLPH SARINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA M. VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH LASHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MING XIANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKOLA MARGOLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIRRIN DEETOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PABLO WALLACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PALOMA LARA (WRITE-IN)

 3 PAPERBOY PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK FLYNN ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK KARSH (WRITE-IN)

 2 PETER HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL L. HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFFEQ RAHEEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD EICHLER (WRITE-IN)

 11 RICHARD HABERSHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD MURRIETA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICKY PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 19 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGERS JOHNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROMULO A. SAMANIEGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUBEN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMELYS LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA C. STEVENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARI MCKOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIBI M. GEORGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIE WINFIELD-PUST (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOUMAILA SIDIBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMECA SERIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMIKA MAPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM GUNN (WRITE-IN)

 89 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020 10:23:30PM

New York County

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA L. HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 2 VICTORIA FRYE (WRITE-IN)

 3 WILLIAM P. SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILMA O'QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 2 YDANIS RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZORAN SVORCAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  64,632 

Unrecorded  5,109 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020 10:23:30PM

Bronx County

 10,467 PUBLIC COUNTER

 25 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,625 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 31 FEDERAL

 225 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,373 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  14,373 

 2,649 RAMON RODRIGUEZ

 2,682 JAMES FELTON KEITH II

 8,079 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT

 1 ADAM SCHIEFER (WRITE-IN)

 18 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES B RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 5 CHIVONA NEWSOME (WRITE-IN)

 2 CYRILLE NJIKANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE LIGHTBOURNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIOT ENGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIORELLO LAGUARDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANGELL BASORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR LOPEZ BALLESTEROS (WRITE-IN)

 15 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO PABON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORETTA SACKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIE DARRIGO (WRITE-IN)

 8 MICHAEL BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL C CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 13 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 5 RUBEN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMELYS LIOEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL SEABURY (WRITE-IN)

 3 SHANEQUA CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANNAQUE BUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANISHA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOMAS RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOMAS RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 25 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILMA T ABREU (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,526 

Unrecorded  847 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020 10:23:30PM

Total for Democratic Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District)

 56,462 PUBLIC COUNTER

 29 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 26,340 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 248 FEDERAL

 1,035 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  84,114 

Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots  0 

Total Applicable Ballots  84,114 

 11,859 RAMON RODRIGUEZ

 19,799 JAMES FELTON KEITH II

 46,066 ADRIANO ESPAILLAT

 1 AARON DALLA VILLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM CLAYTON POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SCHIEFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM SCHLEIFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADOLFO FIETE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIDEN POWELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 18 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 23 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXIS POSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDOM GHEBREGHIORGIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW MICKLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY BYFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGEL VASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELA DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 4 ANGELA FERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY MOSLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIANNA VAN SLYTMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 AYISHA OGLIVIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 BART SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN D. CRAMER II (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL BYRB (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB WILLIAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANA BAZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 BRIAN BENJAMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CALVIN ROACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMEN S. RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 2 CAROLYN MALONEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES B RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES B. RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 3 CHARLES RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLIE GROSSO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020 10:23:30PM

Total for Democratic Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District)

 6 CHIVONA NEWSOME (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS NICKELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISHANE S. BERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTIE TAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER SANTIAGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN KAEPERNICK (WRITE-IN)

 2 CORDELLE CLEARE (WRITE-IN)

 2 CYRILLE NJIKANG (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAN COHEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA BEAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANA HANCHARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL NORMAN NAGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DINKENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE LIGHTBOURNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EARNESTINE BELL-TEMPLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDANY RODRIQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD GAJADAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD GIBBS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ELIOT ENGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISABETH BENNET (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLA WICKHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 FIORELLO LAGUARDIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANGELL BASORA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FURCY TEJEDA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE BREWER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE FLOYD (WRITE-IN)

 2 GRACE MENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 GUSTAVO RIVERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GWEN GOODWIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GYORGY LUKACS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAKEEM JEFFRIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 HARRY RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 HECTOR LOPEZ BALLESTEROS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IDELLA BARRETT (WRITE-IN)

 1 INEZ E. DICKENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 IRA SAIGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JABARI SIMMONS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB REES-MOGG (WRITE-IN)

 19 JAMAAL BOWMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASINTA DE LA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAY GATSBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER PLATON (WRITE-IN)

 3 JERRY NADLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ESPOSLTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHANNA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020 10:23:30PM

Total for Democratic Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District)

 1 JOHN HADITY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN ORTIZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOSEPH BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIO PABON (WRITE-IN)

 15 KEITH WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 1 KUSHER GILLIBRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY KIMELMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LA'TRAUN PARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN ASHCRAFT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAUREN HENDRIX (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIANNETH FADELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORETTA SACKY (WRITE-IN)

 4 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUISA LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUTCHI GAYOT (WRITE-IN)

 1 LYDIA VELEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALCOLM X (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA A. LUNA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARY PANNELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX RANDOLPH SARINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELANIE DARRIGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA M. VIVERITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICAH LASHER (WRITE-IN)

 10 MICHAEL BLAKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL C CABRERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MING XIANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIKOLA MARGOLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NIRRIN DEETOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 NYDIA VELASQUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PABLO WALLACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PALOMA LARA (WRITE-IN)

 3 PAPERBOY PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK FLYNN ESQ (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK KARSH (WRITE-IN)

 2 PETER HARRISON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL L. HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFFEQ RAHEEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD EICHLER (WRITE-IN)

 11 RICHARD HABERSHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHARD MURRIETA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICKY PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 13 RITCHIE TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020 10:23:30PM

Total for Democratic Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District)

 19 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGERS JOHNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROMULO A. SAMANIEGO (WRITE-IN)

 6 RUBEN DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMELYS LIOEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMELYS LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL SEABURY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SANDRA C. STEVENS (WRITE-IN)

 3 SHANEQUA CHARLES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANNAQUE BUTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARI MCKOY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIBI M. GEORGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIE WINFIELD-PUST (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOUMAILA SIDIBE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMECA SERIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAMIKA MAPP (WRITE-IN)

 1 TANISHA JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIM GUNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOMAS RAMOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOMAS RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 114 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 VANESSA L. HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 2 VICTORIA FRYE (WRITE-IN)

 3 WILLIAM P. SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILMA O'QUINN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILMA T ABREU (WRITE-IN)

 2 YDANIS RODRIGUEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZORAN SVORCAN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  78,158 

Unrecorded  5,956 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

Primary Election 2020 - 06/23/2020

Crossover

Democratic Party

Democratic Representative in Congress (13th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

8/21/2020 10:23:30PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, August 25, 2020.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board
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